Is
su
e
4.
20
09
  S
pe

Nm/Cycle
Optimised Version
 W3
Nm/Cycle
 Min. Return
Force
N
 Max. Return
Force
N
 Max. Side Load
Angle
°
 Weight
kg
 SCS33-25    23  138  83  25  60  68  310  500  45  90  3  0.45
 SCS33-50    48.5  189  108  32  86  93  620  950  45  135  2  0.54
 Self-Compensating
Hub
Positive Stop

Nm/Cycle
Optimised Version
 W3
Nm/Cycle
 Min. Return
Force
N
 Max. Return
Force
N
 Max. Side Load
Angle
°
 Weight
kg
 SCS64-50    48.5  225  140  50  112  100  3 400  6 000  90  155  3  3.18
 SCS64-100    99.5  326  191  64  162  152  6 800  12 000  105  270  2  4.20
 SCS64-150    150  450  241  80  212  226  10 200  18 000  75  365  1  5.65
 For other stroke lengths, special options (such as higher or lower impact velocity etc.), please consult ACE.
Safety Shock Absorbers SCS64
 Ordering Example    SCS64-50-S-Dxxxx
 Safety Shock Absorber

Part Number
 Stroke
mm
 A max    B    D    E max    W3
Nm/Cycle
 Min. Return
Force
N
 Max. Return
Force
N
F & S
R
F & R
S
 SCS38-50    50  270  205  175  80  3 600  600  700  5  4  12  13
 SCS38-100    100  370  255  225  132  7 200  600  700  5  4  14  15
 SCS38-150    150  470  305  275  180  10 800  600  700  5  4  16  17
 SCS38-200    200  570  355  325  230  14 400  600  700  5  4  18  19
 SCS38-250    250  670  405  375  280  18 000  600  700  4.7  3.7  20  21
 SCS38-300    300  785  470  440  330  21 600  600  700  3.9  2.9  22  23
 SCS38-350    350  885  520  490  380  25 200  600  700  3.4  2.4  24  25
 SCS38-400    400  1 000  585  555  430  28 800  600  700  3  2  26  27
 SCS38-500    500  1 215  700  670  530  36 000  600  700  2.4  1.4  30  31
 SCS38-600    600  1 430  815  785  630  43 200  600  700  1.9  0.9  34  35
 SCS38-700    700  1 645  930  900  730  50 400  600  700  1.6  0.6  38  39
 SCS38-800    800  1 860  1 045  1 015  830  57 600  600  700  1.3  0.3  43  44
Max. Side Load Angle °
Mounting Style
Weight kg
Mounting Style

 Type
Part Number
 Stroke
mm
 A max    B    D    E max    W3
Nm/Cycle
 Min. Return
Force
N
 Max. Return
Force
N
F & S R
F & R
S
 SCS50-100    100  390  270  235  138  14 000  1 000  1 200  5  4  22  23
 SCS50-150    150  490  320  285  188  21 000  1 000  1 200  5  4  25  26
 SCS50-200    200  590  370  335  238  28 000  1 000  1 200  5  4  27  28
 SCS50-250    250  690  420  385  288  35 000  1 000  1 200  4.5  3.5  30  31
 SCS50-300    300  805  485  450  338  42 000  1 000  1 200  3.8  2.8  33  34
 SCS50-350    350  905  535  500  388  49 000  1 000  1 200  3.3  2.3  35  37
 SCS50-400    400  1 020  600  565  438  56 000  1 000  1 200  2.9  1.9  38  40
 SCS50-500    500  1 235  715  680  538  70 000  1 000  1 200  2.3  1.3  44  45
 SCS50-600    600  1 450  830  795  638  84 000  1 000  1 200  1.9  0.9  50  51
 SCS50-700    700  1 665  945  910  738  98 000  1 000  1 200  1.6  0.6  55  57
 SCS50-800    800  1 880  1 060  1 025  838  112 000  1 000  1 200  1.3  0.3  61  63
 SCS50-1000    1 000  2 310  1 290  1 255  1 038  140 000  1 000  1 200  1  0  72  74
 For other stroke lengths, special options (such as higher or lower impact velocity etc.), please consult ACE.
Safety Shock Absorbers SCS50
 Ordering Example    SCS50-400-F-X

 Max. Energy Capacity
 Type
Part Number
 Stroke
mm
 A max    B    D    E max    W3
Nm/Cycle
 Min. Return
Force
N
 Max. Return
Force
N
F & S
R F & R S
 SCS63-100    100  405  285  240  143  18 000  1 500  2 500  5  4  29  32
 SCS63-150    150  505  335  290  193  27 000  1 500  2 500  5  4  32  35
 SCS63-200    200  605  385  340  243  36 000  1 500  2 500  5  4  35  38
 SCS63-250    250  705  435  390  293  45 000  1 500  2 500  5  4  38  42
 SCS63-300    300  805  485  440  343  54 000  1 500  2 500  5  4  41  45
 SCS63-350    350  925  555  510  393  63 000  1 500  2 500  5  4  45  49
 SCS63-400    400  1 025  605  560  443  72 000  1 500  2 500  5  4  48  52
 SCS63-500    500  1 245  725  680  543  90 000  1 500  2 500  4.2  3.2  55  60
 SCS63-600    600  1 445  825  780  643  108 000  1 500  2 500  3.4  2.4  62  66
 SCS63-700    700  1 665  945  900  746  126 000  1 500  2 500  2.9  1.9  69  73
 SCS63-800    800  1 865  1 045  1 000  843  144 000  1 500  2 500  2.5  1.5  75  79
 SCS63-1000    1 000  2 285  1 265  1 220  1 043  180 000  1 500  2 500  1.9  0.9  89  93
 SCS63-1200    1 200  2 705  1 485  1 440  1 243  216 000  1 500  2 500  1.4  0.4  102  106
 For other stroke lengths, special options (such as higher or lower impact velocity etc.), please consult ACE.
Safety Shock Absorbers SCS63
 Ordering Example    SCS63-400-F-X
 Safety Shock Absorber

 me min.
kg
 me max.
kg
 Min. Return
Force
N
 Max. Return
Force
N
 Max. Side Load
Angle
°
 Weight
kg
 EB63-100    100  420  288  192  16 000  900  128 000 700 6 900  3.5  12.7
 EB63-200    200  700  468  292  32 000  1 800  256 000 770 9 300  3  16.7
 EB63-300    300  980  648  392  48 000  2 700  384 000 830 10 600  2.5  20.8
 EB63-400    400  1 260  828  492  64 000  3 700  512 000 600 11 100  2  24.8
 EB63-500    500  1 540  1 008  592  80 000  4 700  640 000 670 12 000  1.5  28.8
 Max. Energy Capacity  1 Effective Weight me
Stroke
Stroke
Model Type Prefi x

 me min.
kg
 me max.
kg
 Min. Return
Force
N
 Max. Return
Force
N
 Max. Side Load
Angle
°
 Weight
kg
 CB63-100    100  420  288  192  16 000  900  128 000  1 500  16 000  3.5  12.7
 CB63-200    200  700  468  292  32 000  1 800  256 000  1 500  21 000  3  16.7
 CB63-300    300  980  648  392  48 000  2 700  384 000  1 500  24 000  2.5  20.8
 CB63-400    400  1 260  828  492  64 000  3 700  512 000  1 500  25 000  2  24.8
 CB63-500    500  1 540  1 008  592  80 000  4 700  640 000  1 500  26 000  1.5  28.8
 Max. Energy Capacity  1 Effective Weight me
72
72 Stoßdämpfer GmbH · PO Box 1510 · D-40740 Langenfeld · Tel. +49-2173-9226-4100 · Fax +49-2173-9226-89 · E-Mail: info@acecontrols-int.com
Is

 me min.
kg
 me max.
kg
 Min. Return
Force
N
 Max. Return
Force
N
 Max. Side Load
Angle
°
 Weight
kg
 EB100-200    200  735  495  320  80 000  6 900  640 000 1 200 8 900  4  42.5
 EB100-300    300  1 005  665  420  120 000  10 300  960 000 950 14 100  3.5  50.8
 EB100-400    400  1 275  835  520  160 000  13 800  1 280 000 1 190 18 200  3  59.1
 EB100-500    500  1 545  1 005  620  200 000  17 200  1 600 000 930 20 800  2.5  67.5
 EB100-600    600  1 815  1 175  720  240 000  20 700  1 920 000 1 170 23 300  2  75.8
 Max. Energy Capacity 1  Effective Weight me
Stroke
Stroke
Model Type Prefi x

 me min.
kg
 me max.
kg
 Min. Return
Force
N
 Max. Return
Force
N
 Max. Side Load
Angle
°
 Weight
kg
 CB100-200    200  735  495  320  80 000  6 900  640 000  3 900  40 000  4  42.5
 CB100-300    300  1 005  665  420  120 000  10 300  960 000  3 900  50 000  3.5  50.8
 CB100-400    400  1 275  835  520  160 000  13 800  1 280 000  3 900  57 000  3  59.1
 CB100-500    500  1 545  1 005  620  200 000  17 200  1 600 000  3 900  63 000  2.5  67.5
 CB100-600    600  1 815  1 175  720  240 000  20 700  1 920 000  3 900  68 000  2  75.8
 Max. Energy Capacity 1  Effective Weight me
73
73Stoßdämpfer GmbH · PO Box 1510 · D-40740 Langenfeld · Tel. +49-2173-9226-4100 · Fax +49-2173-9226-89 · E-Mail: info@acecontrols-int.com
Is

 me min.
kg
 me max.
kg
 Min. Return
Force
N
 Max. Return
Force
N
 Max. Side Load
Angle
°
 Weight
kg
 EB160-400    400  1 400  940  600  240 000  22 700  1 920 000  1 870 18 100  4  154.6
 EB160-600    600  2 000  1 340  800  360 000  34 000  2 880 000 2 100 18 800  3  188.0
 EB160-800    800  2 600  1 740  1 000  480 000  45 400  3 840 000  2 400 19 500  2  221.3
 Complete Details Required when Ordering
 Moving load  m   (kg)
 Impact velocity range  v   (m/s) max.
 Creep speed  vs   (m/s)

 me min.
kg
 me max.
kg
 Min. Return
Force
N
 Max. Return
Force
N
 Max. Side Load
Angle
°
 Weight
kg
 CB160-400    400  1 400  940  600  240 000  22 700  1 920 000  9 600  63 000  4  154.6
 CB160-600    600  2 000  1 340  800  360 000  34 000  2 880 000  9 600  63 000  3  188.0
 CB160-800    800  2 600  1 740  1 000  480 000  45 400  3 840 000  9 600  63 000  2  221.3
 1 The correct effective weight range for your application will be calculated by ACE and should fall within this band.
Special options: Special oils, special flanges, additional corrosion protection etc. available on request.
Is
su